(c) that no account is taken of any additional bid by a 
prospective purchaser with a special interest; and 

(d) that both parties to the transaction have acted 
knowledgeably, prudently and without compulsion 

“Monitoring Fee” means a sum the sum of £5,587.50 (FIVE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN POUNDS AND FIFTY 
PENCE) Indexed to cover the costs and expenses incurred 

by the Council in monitoring the Development to ensure the 
Development is delivered in accordance with the terms of this 
Deed 

“Non-Market 
Transaction” 

means: 
(a) a transaction the purpose or effect of which is to

[...]

performing the functions of the secretary of state under the 
Act 

“Travel Plan” means the travel plan for the Development, submitted 
pursuant to the travel plan condition forming part of the 
Planning Permission  

“Travel Plan 
Monitoring Fee” 

means the sum of £1,490.00 (ONE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED AND NINETY POUNDS) Indexed to be paid by 
the Owner to the Council to be used by the Council towards 
monitoring of the Travel Plan  

“Viability Formula”  means the Viability Formula included within Schedule 2 

“Viability Review” means an upwards review of the financial viability of the